

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Type:Appropriating Resolution (Highway)Status:ApprovedFile created:8/20/2018In control:Administration, Bureau ofOn agenda:9/26/2018Final action:9/26/2018Title:PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)Department: Transportation and HighwaysOther Part(ies): N/ARequest: Approval of the Proposed Appropriation ResolutionGood(s) or Services(s): Preliminary Engineering ServicesLocation: East Lake Avenue Bridge over the Middle Fork North Branch of the Chicago River, Village of Glenview, IllinoisSection: 18-A5924-02-EGFiscal Impact: \$190,000.00Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11300.1500.29150.560019Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of Proposed Appropriating Resolution. The Phase I Engineering Study is for the removal and replacement of the East Lake Avenue Bridge over the MFNB of the Chicago River (Str. No. O in the Village of Glenview, in Cook County end	idge enview,				
On agenda:       9/26/2018       Final action:       9/26/2018         Title:       PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)         Department:       Transportation and Highways         Other Part(ies):       N/A         Request:       Approval of the Proposed Appropriation Resolution         Good(s) or Services(s):       Preliminary Engineering Services         Location:       East Lake Avenue Bridge over the Middle Fork North Branch of the Chicago River, Village of Glenview, Illinois         Section:       18-A5924-02-EG         Fiscal Impact:       \$190,000.00         Accounts:       Motor Fuel Tax Account:       11300.1500.29150.560019         Summary:       The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval o Proposed Appropriating Resolution.       The Phase I Engineering Study is for the removal and replacement of the East Lake Avenue Bridge over the MFNB of the Chicago River (Str. No. O					
Title:       PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)         Department:       Transportation and Highways         Other Part(ies):       N/A         Request:       Approval of the Proposed Appropriation Resolution         Good(s) or Services(s):       Preliminary Engineering Services         Location:       East Lake Avenue Bridge over the Middle Fork North Branch of the Chicago River,         Village of Glenview, Illinois       Section:         Section:       18-A5924-02-EG         Fiscal Impact:       \$190,000.00         Accounts:       Motor Fuel Tax Account:       11300.1500.29150.560019         Summary:       The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of Proposed Appropriating Resolution.         Proposed Appropriating Resolution.       The Phase I Engineering Study is for the removal and replacement of the East Lake Avenue Bridge over the MFNB of the Chicago River (Str. No. 0)					
Department: Transportation and Highways Other Part(ies): N/A Request: Approval of the Proposed Appropriation Resolution Good(s) or Services(s): Preliminary Engineering Services Location: East Lake Avenue Bridge over the Middle Fork North Branch of the Chicago River, Village of Glenview, Illinois Section: 18-A5924-02-EG Fiscal Impact: \$190,000.00 Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11300.1500.29150.560019 Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of Proposed Appropriating Resolution. The Phase I Engineering Study is for the removal and replacement of the East Lake Avenue Bridge over the MFNB of the Chicago River (Str. No. 0					
Other Part(ies): N/A Request: Approval of the Proposed Appropriation Resolution Good(s) or Services(s): Preliminary Engineering Services Location: East Lake Avenue Bridge over the Middle Fork North Branch of the Chicago River, Village of Glenview, Illinois Section: 18-A5924-02-EG Fiscal Impact: \$190,000.00 Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11300.1500.29150.560019 Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of Proposed Appropriating Resolution. The Phase I Engineering Study is for the removal and replacement of the East Lake Avenue Bridge over the MFNB of the Chicago River (Str. No. 0)	PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)				
<ul> <li>Request: Approval of the Proposed Appropriation Resolution</li> <li>Good(s) or Services(s): Preliminary Engineering Services</li> <li>Location: East Lake Avenue Bridge over the Middle Fork North Branch of the Chicago River, Village of Glenview, Illinois</li> <li>Section: 18-A5924-02-EG</li> <li>Fiscal Impact: \$190,000.00</li> <li>Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11300.1500.29150.560019</li> <li>Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval on Proposed Appropriating Resolution. The Phase I Engineering Study is for the removal and replacement of the East Lake Avenue Bridge over the MFNB of the Chicago River (Str. No. 0)</li> </ul>	Department: Transportation and Highways				
Good(s) or Services(s): Preliminary Engineering Services Location: East Lake Avenue Bridge over the Middle Fork North Branch of the Chicago River, Village of Glenview, Illinois Section: 18-A5924-02-EG Fiscal Impact: \$190,000.00 Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11300.1500.29150.560019 Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of Proposed Appropriating Resolution. The Phase I Engineering Study is for the removal and replacement of the East Lake Avenue Bridge over the MFNB of the Chicago River (Str. No. 0					
Location: East Lake Avenue Bridge over the Middle Fork North Branch of the Chicago River, Village of Glenview, Illinois Section: 18-A5924-02-EG Fiscal Impact: \$190,000.00 Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11300.1500.29150.560019 Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval o Proposed Appropriating Resolution. The Phase I Engineering Study is for the removal and replacement of the East Lake Avenue Bridge over the MFNB of the Chicago River (Str. No. 0					
Village of Glenview, Illinois Section: 18-A5924-02-EG Fiscal Impact: \$190,000.00 Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11300.1500.29150.560019 Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval o Proposed Appropriating Resolution. The Phase I Engineering Study is for the removal and replacement of the East Lake Avenue Bridge over the MFNB of the Chicago River (Str. No. 0					
Fiscal Impact: \$190,000.00 Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11300.1500.29150.560019 Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval o Proposed Appropriating Resolution. The Phase I Engineering Study is for the removal and replacement of the East Lake Avenue Bridge over the MFNB of the Chicago River (Str. No. 0	n the				
Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11300.1500.29150.560019 Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval o Proposed Appropriating Resolution. The Phase I Engineering Study is for the removal and replacement of the East Lake Avenue Bridge over the MFNB of the Chicago River (Str. No. 0					
Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval o Proposed Appropriating Resolution. The Phase I Engineering Study is for the removal and replacement of the East Lake Avenue Bridge over the MFNB of the Chicago River (Str. No. 0					
Proposed Appropriating Resolution. The Phase I Engineering Study is for the removal and replacement of the East Lake Avenue Bridge over the MFNB of the Chicago River (Str. No. 0					
Sponsors:					
Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways					
Code sections:					
Attachments:					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): N/A

Request: Approval of the Proposed Appropriation Resolution

Good(s) or Services(s): Preliminary Engineering Services

Location: East Lake Avenue Bridge over the Middle Fork North Branch of the Chicago River, in the Village of Glenview,

## File #: 18-5373, Version: 1

Illinois

Section: 18-A5924-02-EG

Fiscal Impact: \$190,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11300.1500.29150.560019

**Summary:** The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Appropriating Resolution. The Phase I Engineering Study is for the removal and replacement of the East Lake Avenue Bridge over the MFNB of the Chicago River (Str. No. 016-0544) in the Village of Glenview, in Cook County.